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Commonwealth Edison Company

13-0497
Reconciliation of revenues collected under ;
Rider UF with uncollectible costs incurred. ; SERVED ELECTRONICALLY
Eugene Bernstein _ Mark R. Johnson & Jonathan M. Wier
Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company Attys. for Commonwealth Edison Company
10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl. Eimer Stahl LLP
Chicago, IL 60603 224 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100
eugene.bernstein@exeloncorp.com Chicago, IL 60604

mjohnson@eimerstahl.com
jwier@eimerstahl.com

Thomas S. O'Neill

Sr. Vice President & General Counsel
Commonwealth Edison Company
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300
Chicago, IL 60605
thomas.oneill@comed.com

NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE OF HEARING

Dear Sir/Madam:

~ Notice is hereby given by the Administrative Law Judge that the hearing in the above
entitled matter has been continued to F_ebrua?/ 25, 2014, at the offices of the Commission,
g:glggg’&),'vllllmms, Michael A. Bilandic Building, 160 North LaSalle, Suite C-800, at the hour of

Notice is also given by the Administrative Law Judge that Staff Direct Testimony is
due on or before February 11, 2014.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth A. Rolando
Chief Clerk

EAR:lkb
Administrative Law Judge Kimbrel

cc: Daniel Kowalewski & Christine Baranowski Ouska, Commonwealth Edison
Company, Three Lincoln Centre, 2nd Fl., Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181,
daniel.kowalewski@att.net, christine.ouska@exeloncorp.com
Bonnie Pearce, Case Manager, lllinois Commerce Commission, 527 E. Capitol
Ave., Springfield, IL 62701, bpearce@icc.illinois.gov

Mr. Knepler — Accounting

527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 [TDD (“v/TTY”) [217] 782-7434]



In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and other applicable federal and state
laws, the hearing will be accessible to individuals with disabilities. Persons requiring auxiliary
aids and services should contact the Chief Clerk, preferably no later than five days before the
hearing.

The Chief Clerk may be contacted either by letter at 527 E. Capitol Ave., Springfield, IL
62701, or by telephone at 217-782-7434. The Chief Clerk’s office is equipped with a text
telephone (TDD) that may also be reached by dialing 217-782-7434. In addition, persons
using a text telephone have the option of calling via the lllinois Relay Center by dialing 800-
526-0844.



